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BD MaxZero™ Extension Sets
Microbore Extension Set 

Part no. 
MZ9277 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Microbore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded 1 SC RLL
US 

a
 f

Part no. 
MZ9288 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Microbore 1 MaxZero™ Removable 
1 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ9267 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Microbore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded 1 SC RLL
US 

a
 f

BD MaxZero™ Extension Sets Pressure Rated
Smallbore/Minibore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ5306 IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded Pressure 
Rated 325 PSI RLL

US 
a

 f
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Part no. 
MZ5301 IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded Pressure 
Rated 325 PSI 1 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ5302 IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxZero™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Standardbore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ5305 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ5309 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ5303 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 PC RLL

US 
a

 f
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Part no. 
MZ5310 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxZero™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ5304 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxZero™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 PC RLL

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ T-connector Extension Sets
Microbore T-connector Extension Set

Part no. 
MZT1004 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Microbore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded 1 SC 
INJ/RLL T-connector

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZXT9004 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Microbore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded 1 SC 
Nac/LS T-connector

US 
a

 f
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Part no. 
MZXT9001 IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Microbore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded w FL 
ADPT 1 SC Nac/RLL T-connector

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZT1003 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Microbore 1 MaxZero™ Removable 1 SC 
INJ/RLL T-connector

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ T-connector Extension Sets Pressure Rated
Smallbore/Minibore Pressure Rated (325 psi) T-connector Extension Set

Part no. 
MZXT5307 IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxZero™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC Nac/RLL T-connector

US 
a

 f

Standardbore Pressure Rated (325 psi) T-connector Extension Set

Part no. 
MZXT5304 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC Nac/RLL T-connector

US 
a

 f
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Part no. 
MZXT5306 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 16 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxZero™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC Nac/RLL T-connector

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Y-site Extension Sets Pressure Rated
Smallbore/Minibore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Y-site Extension Set

Part no. 
MZX5301 IVA   1mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded Pressure 
Rated 325 PSI 1 SC 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZX5302 IVA   1mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxZero™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
a

 f

Standardbore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Y-site Extension Set

Part no. 
MZX5305 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
a

 f
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Part no. 
MZX5306 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxZero™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Sets
Microbore Bifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9265 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Set Microbore 2 MaxZero™ Bonded 
2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ9290 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Set Microbore 2 MaxZero™ 
Removable 2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Sets Pressure Rated
Smallbore/Minibore Bifuse Pressure Rated (325 psi) Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ5307 IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Set Minibore 2 MaxZero™ 
Removable Pressure Rated 325 PSI 2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f
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Standardbore Bifuse Pressure Rated (325 psi) Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ5312 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Set Standardbore 2 MaxZero™ 
Bonded Pressure Rated 325 PSI RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ5316 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Set Standardbore 2 MaxZero™ 
Bonded Pressure Rated 325 PSI 2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ5313 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 18 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Set Standardbore 2 MaxZero™ 
Removable Pressure Rated 325 PSI 2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Bifuse T-connector Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Bifuse T-connector Pressure Rated (325 psi) Extension Set

Part no. 
MZXT5303 IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Set PVC Smallbore 2 MaxZero™ 
Bonded Pressure Rated 325 PSI 3 SC Nac/RLL T-connector

US 
a

 f
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BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Sets with Back Check Valves
Microbore Bifuse Extension Set with BCV

Part no. 
MZ9295 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Set Microbore 2 MaxZero™ Bonded 1 
BCV 2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ9292 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Set Microbore 2 MaxZero™ 
Removable 1 BCV 2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Smallbore/Minibore Bifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9279 IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Extension Set Smallbore 2 MaxZero™ Bonded 2 
BCV 2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Extension Sets
Microbore Trifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9266 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 10 cm (4 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Extension Set Microbore 3 MaxZero™ Bonded 
3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f
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Microbore Trifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9327 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Extension Set Microbore 2 Open Female Luer 1 
MaxZero™ Bonded 3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Smallbore/Minibore Trifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9326 IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Extension Set Minibore 2 Open Female Luer 1 
MaxZero™ Bonded 3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Trifuse T-connector Extension Sets
Microbore Trifuse T-connector Extension Set

Part no. 
MZXT9003 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Extension Set Microbore 3 MaxZero™ Bonded 
4 SC Nac/RLL T-connector

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Extension Sets with Back Check Valves
Microbore Trifuse Extension Set with BCV

Part no. 
MZ9278 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Extension Set Microbore 3 MaxZero™ Bonded 
3 BCV 3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f
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Part no. 
MZ9313 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.9 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Extension Set Microbore 3 MaxZero™ 
Removable 3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Smallbore/Minibore Trifuse Extension Set with 3 bonded MaxZero™ Connectors

Part no. 
MZ9281 IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (5 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Extension Set Smallbore 3 MaxZero™ Bonded 
3 BCV 3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Quadfuse Extension Sets
Microbore Quadfuse Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9275 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.9 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Quadfuse Extension Set Microbore 4 MaxZero™ 
Bonded 4 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Quadfuse Extension Sets with Back Check Valves
Smallbore/Minibore Quadfuse Extension Set with BCV

Part no. 
MZ9283 IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Quadfuse Extension Set Smallbore 4 MaxZero™ 
Bonded 4 BCV 4 SC RLL

US 
a

 f
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BD MaxZero™ In-Line Filter Extension Sets
Microbore Filter Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9289 IVA  q 0.5mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Filter Extension Set Microbore 1 MaxZero™ Removable 
0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 1 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ9226 IVA  q 0.5mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Filter Extension Set Microbore 1 MaxZero™ Removable 
0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 1 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Smallbore/Minibore Filter Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9329 IVA  e 1mm

Length	 198 cm (78 in) 

Priming vol.	 2.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Filter Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxZero™ Bonded 
1.2um Small Volume PES Filter 1 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Filter Extension Sets
Microbore Bifuse Filter Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9271 IVA  q 0.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Filter Extension Set Microbore 2 MaxZero™ 
Bonded 0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f



21 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/BD MaxZero™ Extension Sets

Part no. 
MZ9294 IVA  q 0.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Filter Extension Set Microbore 2 MaxZero™ 
Removable 0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Filter Extension Sets with Back Check Valves
Microbore Bifuse Filter Extension Set with BCV

Part no. 
MZ9296 IVA  q 0.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Filter Extension Set Microbore 2 MaxZero™ 
Bonded 1 BCV 0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ9293 IVA  q 0.5mm

Length	 19 cm (7.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.9 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Bifuse Filter Extension Set Microbore 2 MaxZero™ 
Removable 1 BCV 0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Filter Extension Sets
Microbore Trifuse Filter Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9270 IVA  q 0.5mm

Length	 14 cm (5.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Filter Extension Set Microbore 3 MaxZero™ 
Bonded 0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f
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Part no. 
MZ9274 IVA q 0.5mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Filter Extension Set Microbore 3 MaxZero™ 
Bonded 2 x 0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ9272 IVA  q 0.5mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Filter Extension Set Microbore 3 MaxZero™ 
Bonded 0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ9273 IVA  q 0.5mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Filter Extension Set Microbore 3 MaxZero™ 
Bonded 0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ9276 IVA  e 0.5mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Filter Extension Set Microbore 3 MaxZero™ 
Bonded 1.2um Small Volume PES Filter 3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f
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Smallbore/Minibore Trifuse Filter Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9325 IVA  q e 1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxZero™ Trifuse Filter Extension Set Minibore 2 Open Female 
Luer 1 MaxZero™ Bonded 1 x 0.2um & 1 x 1.2um Small Volume PES 
Filter 3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

BD MaxZero™ Quadfuse Filter Extension Sets
Microbore Quadfuse Filter Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9300 IVA  q 0.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Quadfuse Filter Extension Set Microbore 4 MaxZero™ 
Bonded 0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 4 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Smallbore/Minibore Quadfuse Filter Extension Set

Part no. 
MZ9324 IVA  q e 1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Quadfuse Filter Extension Set Minibore 2 Open 
Female Luer 2 MaxZero™ Bonded 1 x 0.2um & 1 x 1.2um Small 
Volume PES Filter 4 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
MZ9322 IVA  q 1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxZero™ Quadfuse Filter Extension Set Microbore 3 Open 
Female Luer 1 MaxZero™ Bonded 2 BCV 0.2um Small Volume PES 
Filter 4 SC RLL

US 
a

 f
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BD MaxPlus™ Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Extension Set

Part no. 
MP9236-C IVA   1mm

Length	 36 cm (14 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.75 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxPlus™ Bonded 1 SC RLL
US 

 f

Part no. 
MP9014-C IVA   1mm

Length	 36 cm (14 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.75 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxPlus™ Removable 
1 SC RLL

US 
 f

BD MaxPlus™ Pressure Rated Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Extension Set

Part no. 
MP5305-C IVA   1mm

Length	 19 cm (7.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Smallbore 1 MaxPlus™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MP5304-C IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxPlus™ Bonded Pressure 
Rated 325 PSI 1 SC RLL

US 
 f
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Part no. 
MP5310-C IVA   1mm

Length	 21.5 cm (8.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxPlus™ Bonded Pressure 
Rated 325 PSI RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MP5302-C IVA   1mm

Length	 21.5 cm (8.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxPlus™ Bonded Pressure 
Rated 325 PSI 1 SC RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MP5313-C IVA   1mm

Length	 22 cm (8.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxPlus™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC RLL

US 
 f

Standardbore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Extension Set

Part no. 
MP5301-C IVA   1.5mm

Length	 21.5 cm (8.5 in)
Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxPlus™ Bonded 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 PC RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MP5314-C IVA   1.5mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxPlus™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC RLL

US 
 f
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Part no. 
MP5303-C IVA   1.5mm

Length	 19 cm (7.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxPlus™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 PC RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MP5312-C IVA   1.5mm

Length	 22 cm (8.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxPlus™ Bonded 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI RLL

US 
 f

BD MaxPlus™ T-connector Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore T-connector Extension Set

Part no. 
MPXT5302-C IVA   1mm

Length	 19 cm (7.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Minibore 1 MaxPlus™ Bonded 1 SC 
T-connector

US 
 f

BD MaxPlus™ Pressure Rated T-connector Extension Sets
Standardbore Pressure Rated (325 psi) T-connector Extension Set

Part no. 
MPXT1001-C IVA   1.5mm

Length	 19 cm (7.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.9 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxPlus™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 PC T-connector

US 
 f
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BD MaxPlus™ Pressure Rated Y-site Extension Sets
Standardbore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Y-site Extension Set

Part no. 
MPX5305-C IVA   1.5mm

Length	 19 cm (7.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxPlus™ Bonded 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MPX5301-C IVA   1.5mm

Length	 19 cm (7.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxPlus™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MPX5300-C IVA   1.5mm

Length	 23 cm (9 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxPlus™ Bonded 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 PC 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MPX5302-C IVA   1.5mm

Length	 23 cm (9 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxPlus™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 PC 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f
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BD MaxPlus™ Y-site Extension Sets with BCVs
Standardbore Y-site Extension Set with BCV

Part no. 
MPX9108-C IVA   2.7mm

Length	 32 cm (13 in) 

Priming vol.	 2.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 MaxPlus™ Bonded 1 
BCV 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

BD MaxPlus™ Bifuse Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Bifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
MP9232-C IVA   1mm

Length	 16 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50/600
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Bifuse Extension Set Minibore 2 MaxPlus™ Bonded 
2 SC FLL

US 
 f

Standardbore Bifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
MP9256-C IVA   2.7mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Bifuse Extension Set Standardbore 2 MaxPlus™ 
Bonded 2 SC RLL

US 
 f

BD MaxPlus™ Bifuse Extension Sets Pressure Rated
Smallbore/Minibore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Bifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
MP5315-C IVA   1mm

Length	 21 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Extension Set Minibore 2 MaxPlus™ Removable 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 2 SC RLL

US 
 f
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BD MaxPlus™ Trifuse Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Trifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
MP9233-C IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD MaxPlus™ Trifuse Extension Set Minibore 3 MaxPlus™ Bonded 
3 SC RLL

US 
 f

Standardbore Trifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
MP9220-C IVA   2.7mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD MaxPlus™ Trifuse Extension Set Standardbore 3 MaxPlus™ 
Removable 3 SC RLL

US 
 f



31

<< Contents/BD Q-Syte™ Extension Sets

BD Q-Syte™ Extension Sets



32 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/BD Q-Syte™ Extension Sets

BD Q-Syte™ Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Extension Set

Part no. 
385102 IVA   0.8mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.34 mL
Ctn. qty.	 200
Material	 PVC/DEHP Product description 

BD Q-Syte™ Extension Set Smallbore 1 Q-Syte™ Removable 1 SC FLL
US 

a d
 f

Part no. 
385151 IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.25 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Q-Syte™ Extension Set Smallbore 1 Q-Syte™ Removable 1 SC RLL
US 

a
 f

Standardbore Extension Set

Part no. 
385101 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.14 mL
Ctn. qty.	 200
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Q-Syte™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 Q-Syte™ Removable 
1 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Part no. 
385150 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Q-Syte™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 Q-Syte™ Removable 
1 SC RLL

US 
a

 f
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BD Q-Syte™ Y-site Extension Sets
Standardbore Y-site Extension Set

Part no. 
385165 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Q-Syte™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 Q-Syte™ Removable 1 SC 
1 Open Port Y w Cap RLL

US 
 a

 f

BD Q-Syte™ Bifuse Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Bifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
385163 IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.45 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Q-Syte™ Bifuse Extension Set Smallbore 2 Q-Syte™ Removable 
2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

Standardbore Bifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
385161 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Q-Syte™ Bifuse Extension Set Standardbore 2 Q-Syte™ 
Removable 2 SC RLL

US 
a

 f

BD Q-Syte™ Trifuse Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Trifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
385164 IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Q-Syte™ Trifuse Extension Set Smallbore 3 Q-Syte™ Removable 
3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f
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Standardbore Trifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
385162 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 2.25 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Q-Syte™ Trifuse Extension Set Standardbore 3 Q-Syte™ 
Removable 3 SC RLL

US 
a

 f
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BD SmartSite™ Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Extension Set

Part no. 
10010511 IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Extension Set Smallbore 1 SmartSite™ Bonded 
1 SC FLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
10011253 IVA   1mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Extension Set Smallbore 1 SmartSite™ Removable 
1 SC RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
10010983 IVA   1mm

Length	 22 cm (8.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.33 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Extension Set Smallbore 1 SmartSite™ Removable 
1 SC FLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
20049E IVA   1mm

Length	 30 cm (12.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Extension Set Smallbore 1 SmartSite™ Bonded 
1 SC RLL

US 
g 

Standardbore Extension Set

Part no. 
20059E IVA   2.7mm

Length	 22 cm (8.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 SmartSite™ Bonded 
1 SC RLL

US 
d g 
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Part no. 
10010912 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 23 cm (9 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 SmartSite™ Bonded 
1 SC RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
22059E IVA   2.7mm

Length	 23 cm (9 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 SmartSite™ 
Removable 1 SC RLL

US 
d g 

BD SmartSite™ Pressure Rated Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Extension Set

Part no. 
20039E IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Extension Set Smallbore 1 SmartSite™ Bonded 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC RLL

US 
g 

Standardbore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Extension Set

Part no. 
22003E-07 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 22 cm (8.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Extension Set Standardbore 1 SmartSite™ Bonded 
Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 PC RLL

US 
g 
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BD SmartSite™ T-connector Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore T-connector Extension Set

Part no. 
C25013E IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ T-connector Extension Set Smallbore 2 SmartSite™ 
Removable 1 SC RLL

US 
g 

BD SmartSite™ Extension Sets with Texium™ Male Luer
Microbore Extension Set with 1 bonded SmartSiteTM Connector and Texium Male Luer

Part no. 
22005E-07T GSD   0.5mm

Length	 157 cm (62 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Extension Set Microbore 1 SmartSite™ Bonded 1 
PC Texium™

US 
g 

BD SmartSite™ Bifuse Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Bifuse Extension Sets

Part no. 
10015488 IVA   1mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Bifuse Extension Set Smallbore 2 SmartSite™ 
Removable 2 SC RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
20019E IVA   1mm

Length	 24 cm (9.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Bifuse Extension Set Smallbore 2 SmartSite™ 
Bonded 2 SC RLL

US 
g 
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Part no. 
10012143 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 28 cm (11 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Bifuse Extension Set Standardbore 1 Open Female 
Luer 1 SmartSite™ Removable 2 SC RLL

US 
d g 

Standardbore Bifuse Extension Sets

Part no. 
20159E IVA   2.7mm

Length	 25 cm (10 in) 

Priming vol.	 2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Bifuse Extension Set Standardbore 2 SmartSite™ 
Bonded 2 SC RLL

US 
g 

BD SmartSite™ Trifuse Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Trifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
20038E IVA   1mm

Length	 13 cm (5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Trifuse Extension Set Smallbore 3 SmartSite™ 
Bonded 3 SC RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
20338E IVA   1mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD SmartSite™ Trifuse Extension Set Smallbore 2 Open Female Luer 
1 SmartSite™ Removable 4 SC RLL

US 
g
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Standardbore Trifuse Extension Set

Part no. 
10014692 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 25 cm (10 in) 

Priming vol.	 2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD SmartSite™ Trifuse Extension Set Standardbore 1 Open Female 
Luer 2 SmartSite™ Bonded 4 SC FLL

US 
g 

BD SmartSite™ Trifuse Extension Sets with Back Check Valves
Smallbore/Minibore Trifuse Extension Set with 3 bonded SmartSite™ Connector and 3 BCV

Part no. 
20062E IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC/DEHP Product description 

BD SmartSite™ Trifuse Extension Set Smallbore 3 SmartSite™ 
Bonded 1 BCV 3 SC RLL

US 
d g 

BD SmartSite™ Multiport Extension Sets
Standardbore Dual Multiport Extension Set

Part no. 
10010971 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 109 cm (43 in) 

Priming vol.	 6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Multiport Extension Set Standardbore 2 NF Y 
Muliport 2 PC 2 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g
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BD SmartSite™ Filter Extension Sets
Standardbore 0.2um Large PES Filter

Part no. 
10013902 IVA  q 2.7mm

Length	 41 cm (16 in) 

Priming vol.	 4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Filter Extension Set Standardbore 1 SmartSite™ 
Bonded 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 PC RLL

US 
d g 

Macrobore Extension Sets with 1.2um Small Volume PES Filter

Part no. 
20127E IVA  e 2.7mm

Length	 46 cm (18 in) 

Priming vol.	 5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD SmartSite™ Filter Extension Set Standardbore 1.2um Large PES 
Filter 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 
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Extension Sets
Microbore Extension Sets

Part no. 
ME2020 GSD   0.5mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50/500
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Microbore 1 SC RLL
US 

 f

Part no. 
ME2059 GSD   0.5mm

Length	 183 cm (72 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50/500
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Microbore RLL
US 

 f

Part no. 
30910 IVA   0.5mm

Length	 94 cm (37 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Microbore 1 SC FLL
US 

g 

Smallbore/Minibore Extension Sets

Part no. 
10373772 IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Smallbore 1 SC RLL
US 

g 
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Part no. 
11088483 GSD   0.5mm

Length	 158 cm (62 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Smallbore 1 SC RLL
US 

g 

Part no. 
10896354 GSD   1mm

Length	 279 cm (110 in) 

Priming vol.	 6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Smallbore 1 PC RLL
US 

g 

Part no. 
10031776 GSD   1.5mm

Length	 594 cm (234 in) 

Priming vol.	 12 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Smallbore 1 PC FLL
US 

g 

Part no. 
ME2010 GSD   1mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50/500
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Minibore 1 SC RLL
US 

 f

Part no. 
ME1048 IVA   1mm

Length	 30 cm (12 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Minibore 1 SC RLL
US 

 f
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Part no. 
C20016 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 76 cm (30 in) 

Priming vol.	 2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 72
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Smallbore Pressure Rated 325 PSI FLL
US 

g 

Standardbore Extension Sets

Part no. 
ME2068 GSD   2.7mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 9 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore FLL
US 

 f

Part no. 
C20022 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 51 cm (20 in) 

Priming vol.	 3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 72
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore 1 PC RLL
US 

g 

Part no. 
ME1055 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 76 cm (30 in) 

Priming vol.	 4.9 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore 1 SC RLL
US 

 f

Part no. 
ME1217 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 76 cm (30 in) 

Priming vol.	 5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore 1 RC RLL
US 

 f



46 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Extension Sets

Pressure Rated Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore Pressure Rated Extension Sets

Part no. 
ME5302 IVA   1mm

Length	 16 cm (6.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50/500
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Minibore Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC RLL
US 

 f

Part no. 
C30006 GSD   1mm

Length	 160 cm (63 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Smallbore Pressure Rated 325 PSI RLL
US 

g 

Standardbore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Extension Sets

Part no. 
ME5301 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 19 cm (7.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 PC RLL
US 

 f

Extension Set with Back Check Valve and Smartsite™ Y-site
Extension Sets with Back Check Valve and SmartSite™ Y-sites

Part no. 
30843E MMS   2.7mm

Length	 30 cm (12 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore 1 BCV 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL
US 

g 



47 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Extension Sets

T-connector Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore T-connector Extension Sets

Part no. 
20043E IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD T-connector Extension Set Smallbore 1 SC SmartSite™/RLL 
T-connector

US 
g 

Part no. 
20051E IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD T-connector Extension Set Smallbore 1 SC SmartSite™ T LS
US 

g 

T-connector Extension Sets Pressure Rated
Smallbore/Minibore Pressure Rated (325 psi) T-connector Extension Sets

Part no. 
MXT1003 IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD T-connector Extension Set Smallbore Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC 
Nac/RLL T-connector

US 
 f

Part no. 
20041E IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD T-connector Extension Set Smallbore Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC 
SmartSite™/RLL T-connector

US 
g 



48 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Extension Sets

J-loop Extension Sets
Smallbore/Minibore J-loop Extension Sets

Part no. 
20021E IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD J-LOOP Extension Set Smallbore 1 SmartSite™ Bonded 1 SC RLL
US 

g 



 

49

<< Contents/Extension Sets with Anti-Siphon Valve

Extension Sets with Anti-Siphon Valve



50 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Extension Sets with Anti-Siphon Valve

Extension Sets with Anti-Siphon Valves
Smallbore Extension Sets with Anti-Syphon Valve

Part no. 
C25012 IVA   1mm

Length	 13 cm (5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set PVC Smallbore 1 ASV (Removable) FLL 
US 

g 

Part no. 
10010525 IVA   1mm

Length	 76 cm (30 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Smallbore 1 PC 1 ASV RLL
US 

g 
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<< Contents/Extension Sets with Y-site Access Ports

Extension Sets with Y-site Access Ports



52 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Extension Sets with Y-site Access Ports

Extension Sets with Y-sites
Smallbore/Minibore Y-site Extension Sets

Part no. 
C25005E GSD   1mm

Length	 366 cm (144 in) 

Priming vol.	 8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Smallbore 2 PC 2 SmartSite™ Y RLL
US 

g 

Part no. 
30212E IVA   1mm

Length	 53 cm (21 in) 

Priming vol.	 2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Smallbore 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL
US 

g 

Part no. 
C25002E GSD   1mm

Length	 599 cm (236 in) 

Priming vol.	 12 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Smallbore 4 SmartSite™ Y FLL
US 

g 

Standardbore Y-site Extension Sets

Part no. 
37262E GSD   2.7mm

Length	 104 cm (41 in) 

Priming vol.	 6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore 2 PC 2 SmartSite™ Y FLL
US 

a g 



53 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Extension Sets with Y-site Access Ports

Part no. 
MX9060 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore 1 SC 1 NAC-Y RLL
US 

 f

Part no. 
11590099 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 25 cm (10 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL
US 

g 

Part no. 
C25004E GSD   2.7mm

Length	 462 cm (182 in) 

Priming vol.	 23 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC/DEHP Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL
US 

d g 

Part no. 
30202E IVA   2.7mm

Length	 51 cm (20 in) 

Priming vol.	 3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC/DEHP Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL
US 

d g 

Part no. 
MX9175 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 81 cm (32 in) 

Priming vol.	 3.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore 1 SC 1 NAC-Y RLL
US 

 f



54 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Extension Sets with Y-site Access Ports

Part no. 
MX9059 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 91 cm (36 in) 

Priming vol.	 6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore 1 SC 2 NAC-Y RLL
US 

 f

Extension Sets with Y-sites Pressure Rated
Smallbore/Minibore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Y-site Extension Sets

Part no. 
MX5302 IVA   1mm

Length	 15 cm (6 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Minibore Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 SC 1 NAC-Y RLL
US 

 f

Standardbore Pressure Rated (325 psi) Y-site Extension Sets

Part no. 
MX5301 IVA   1.5mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Extension Set Standardbore Pressure Rated 325 PSI 1 PC 1 
NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Extension Sets with Y-sites and Back Check Valves
Standardbore Y-site Extension Sets

Part no. 
MX9178 GSD   2.7mm

Length	 127 cm (50 in) 

Priming vol.	 8.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore 1 BCV 2 NAC-Y RLL
US 

 f



55 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Extension Sets with Y-site Access Ports

Part no. 
MX9182 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Extension Set Standardbore 1 BCV 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Extension Sets with Sideport
Extension Sets with 2 Sideport and BCV

Part no. 
30207E IVA   2.7mm

Length	 43 cm (17 in) 

Priming vol.	 3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC/DEHP Product description 

BD Bifuse Extension Set Standardbore 1 BCV 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL
US 

 a d
 g

Bifuse Extension Sets
Bifuse Extension Sets

Part no. 
10794983 IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Bifuse Extension Set Smallbore 2 Open Female Luer 2 SC RLL
US 

g 



56 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Extension Sets with Y-site Access Ports

Trifuse Extension Sets
Trifuse Extension Sets

Part no. 
10839681 IVA   1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Trifuse Extension Set Smallbore 3 Open Female Luer 4 SC RLL

US 
g 

Quadfuse Extension Sets
Quadfuse Extension Sets

Part no. 
10015817 IVA   1mm

Length	 20 cm (8 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Quadfuse Extension Set Smallbore 4 Open Female Luer 5 SC RLL

US 
g 
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<< Contents/Specialty Tubing Extension Sets

Specialty Tubing Extension Sets



58 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Specialty Tubing Extension Sets

PE Lined PVC Extension Sets
Standardbore PE Lined PVC Extension Sets

Part no. 
C20014 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 76 cm (30 in) 

Priming vol.	 4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 72
Material	 PE lined PVC* Product description 

BD Extension Set Standardbore RLL
US 

g 



59

<< Contents/In-Line Filter Extension Sets

In-Line Filter Extension Sets
0.2µm and 1.2µm



60 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/In-Line Filter Extension Sets

0.2 Micron Filter Extension Sets
Extension Sets with Small 0.2um Filter

Part no. 
10011865 IVA  q 1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Filter Extension Set Smallbore Small 0.2um Filter (+ve) 1 SC RLL
US 

 g

Extension Sets with 0.2um Small Volume PES Filter

Part no. 
10010570 GSD  q 0.5mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Filter Extension Set Microbore 0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 
1 SC FLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
20029E IVA  q 1mm

Length	 28 cm (11 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Filter Extension Set Smallbore 0.2um Small Volume PES Filter 1 
SC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
20027E IVA  q 2.7mm

Length	 46 cm (18 in) 

Priming vol.	 5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Filter Extension Set Standardbore 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 PC 1 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 



61 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/In-Line Filter Extension Sets

0.2 Micron Filter PE Lined PVC Extension Sets
Standardbore 0.2um Large PES Filter

Part no. 
MX9166 IVA  q 2.7mm

Length	 41 cm (16 in) 

Priming vol.	 6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PE lined PVC*

Product description 
BD Filter Extension Set Standardbore 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 PC 1 
NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
20350E IVA  q 2.7mm

Length	 45 cm (18 in) 

Priming vol.	 5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PE lined PVC*

Product description 
BD Filter Extension Set Standardbore 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 PC 1 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

0.2 Micron Filter PE Lined PVC Extension Sets with Texium™ Male Luer
Extension Sets with 0.2um Large Volume PES Filter and TexiumTM Male Luer

Part no. 
20350ET GSD  q 2.7mm

Length	 51 cm (20 in) 

Priming vol.	 6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Filter Extension Set Standardbore 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 PC 1 
SmartSite™ Y Texium™

US 
d g 

1.2 Micron Filter Extension Sets
Macrobore Extension Sets with 1.2um Small Volume PES Filter

Part no. 
20129E IVA  e 1mm

Length	 18 cm (7 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Filter Extension Set Smallbore 1.2um Small Volume PES Filter 
1 SC FLL

US 
g



62 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/In-Line Filter Extension Sets

Part no. 
ME1225 IVA  e 2.7mm

Length	 38 cm (15 in) 

Priming vol.	 4.6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Filter Extension Set Standardbore 1.2um Large PES Filter 1 SC RLL
US 

 f

Part no. 
10012866 IVA  e 2.7mm

Length	 43 cm (17 in) 

Priming vol.	 4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Filter Extension Set Standardbore 1.2um Large PES Filter 1 PC RLL
US 

g

1.2 Micron Filter PE Lined PVC Extension Sets
Extension Sets with 1.2um Large Volume PES Filter

Part no. 
MX9171 IVA  e 2.7mm

Length	 41 cm (16 in) 

Priming vol.	 6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PE lined PVC*

Product description 
BD Filter Extension Set Standardbore 1.2um Large PES Filter 1 PC 1 
NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f
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<< Contents/Stopcock Extension Sets

Stopcock Extension Sets



64 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Stopcock Extension Sets

Stopcock Extension Sets
Standardbore Removable 3 Way Single Handle Stopcock Sets

Part no. 
25203 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 51 cm (20 in) 

Priming vol.	 3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 72
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Stopcock Extension Set Standardbore Removable 3WSC 
HiFlow RLL

US 
g 

Standardbore Removable 4 Way White T-handle Stopcock Sets

Part no. 
25206 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 81 cm (32 in) 

Priming vol.	 4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 72
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Stopcock Extension Set Standardbore Removable 4WSC RLL
US 

g 

Stopcock Extension Sets with Y-sites
Smallbore/Minibore Removable 3 Way T-handle Stopcock Sets

Part no. 
MX4464 IVA   1mm

Length	 110 cm (43.5 in)
Priming vol.	 7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Extension Set PVC Smallbore 1 PC 1 NAC-Y 4WSC (Removable) 
RLL (Removable Extension 1 PC 1 NAC-Y 17cm/6.5in)

US 
 f

Standardbore Removable 4 Way White T-handle Stopcock Sets with Y-sites

Part no. 
MX4439 GSD   2.7mm

Length	 102 cm (40 in) 

Priming vol.	 7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Stopcock Extension Set Standardbore 2 NAC-Y Removable 
4WSC FLL

US 
 f



65 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Stopcock Extension Sets

Standardbore Bonded 4 Way White Single Handle HiFlow Stopcock Sets with Y-sites

Part no. 
MX4471 IVA   2.7mm

Length	 81 cm (32 in) 

Priming vol.	 6 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Stopcock Extension Set Standardbore 1 NAC-Y 4WSC HiFlow RLL
US 

 f

Standardbore Removable 4 Way White T-handle Stopcock Sets with Y-sites

Part no. 
25202E IVA   2.7mm

Length	 94 cm (37 in) 

Priming vol.	 5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Stopcock Extension Set Standardbore 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y 4WSC 
Removable RLL

US 
d g 

Ganged 4 Way Stopcock Extension Sets
Standardbore Removable 2 Gang 4 Way White Single Handle Stopcock Sets with Y-sites

Part no. 
MX4450 GSD   1mm

Length	 163 cm (64 in) 

Priming vol.	 6.5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Stopcock Extension Set Standardbore 1 SC 1 NAC-Y 2 Gang 
4WSC RLL

US 
 f

Standardbore Removable 2 Gang 4 Way White T-handle Stopcock Sets with Y-sites

Part no. 
25207E IVA   2.7mm

Length	 86 cm (34 in) 

Priming vol.	 5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Stopcock Extension Set Standardbore 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y 2 
Gang 4WSC Removable RLL

US 
g 



66 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Stopcock Extension Sets

Standardbore Removable 3 Gang 4 Way White T-handle Stopcock Manifold Sets with Y-sites

Part no. 
25208E IVA   2.7mm

Length	 86 cm (34 in) 

Priming vol.	 5 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Stopcock Extension Set Standardbore 1 SmartSite™ Y 3 Gang 
4WSC RLL

US 
g 

Manifold Extension Sets
Standardbore 3 Port Manifold Sets with BCV and Y-sites

Part no. 
20519E IVA   2.7mm

Length	 109 cm (41 in) 

Priming vol.	 8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Manifold Extension Set Standardbore 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y 3 Port 
Manifold w BCV (Removable) RLL

US 
d g 

Standardbore 3 Port Manifold Sets with BCV

Part no. 
MM4021 GSD   2.7mm

Length	 112 cm (44 in) 

Priming vol.	 7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Manifold Extension Set Standardbore 3 Port Manifold w BCV 
(Removable) RLL

US 
 f

Standardbore Bonded 4 Way White T-handle Manifold Sets with 2 One Way Valves

Part no. 
20511E IVA   2.7mm

Length	 114 cm (45 in) 

Priming vol.	 8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Manifold Extension Set Standardbore 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL 
(Removable Extension 4WSC 2 T Port w BCV Set 25 cm/9 in)

US 
d g 
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<< Contents/In-Line Flow Controller Extension Sets

In-Line Flow Controller Extension Sets



68 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/In-Line Flow Controller Extension Sets

Flow Controller Single Scale with Y-sites
Standardbore Flow Controller Single Scale with Y-sites

Part no. 
MFS106 GSD   2.7mm

Length	 58 cm (23 in) 

Priming vol.	 3.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Flow Controller Extension Set Standardbore Single Scale Flow 
Controller 1 SC 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
g 
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<< Contents / Gravity Sets

Gravity Sets

Gravity Sets

<< Contents/Gravity Sets

1-844-8BD LIFE (1-844-823-5433)

Sales and Customer Service

medical.information@bd.com

1-800-555-7422 Ext 5

Clinical Support 

BD Internal use only - Do Not Distribute.
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<< Contents/Gravity Sets

Primary Gravity Sets



71 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Gravity Sets

BD Primary Gravity Sets
Gravity Infusion Sets

Part no. 
MA3131 GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 213 cm (84 in) 

Priming vol.	 20 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 1 RC 1 SC RLL
US 

 f

Part no. 
C42001 GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 229 cm (90 in) 

Priming vol.	 19 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 15um 1 RC RLL
US 

 f

BD Primary Gravity Set Y Access Basic
Gravity Infusion Sets with Y Access Basic

Part no. 
41173E GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 264 cm (104 in) 

Priming vol.	 23 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 1 RC 1 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
42133E GSD 4  2.7mm

Length	 264 cm (104 in) 

Priming vol.	 17 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 60 DPML 1 RC 2 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 



72 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Gravity Sets

Part no. 
42273E GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 264 cm (104 in) 

Priming vol.	 21 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 1 RC 2 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
10015171 GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 264 cm (104 in) 

Priming vol.	 31 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore Dual Drip Chamber V/NV 20 
DPML 3 RC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
MX9107 GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 229 cm (90 in) 

Priming vol.	 21 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 1 RC 1 
NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
42103E-07 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 254 cm (100 in) 

Priming vol.	
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 2 
SC 3 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
47233E GSD 4  2.7mm

Length	 264 cm (104 in) 

Priming vol.	 22 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 60 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 2 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 



73 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/Gravity Sets

Part no. 
47177E GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 264 cm (104 in) 

Priming vol.	 23 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 2 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
42434E GSD 4  2.7mm

Length	 264 cm (104 in) 

Priming vol.	 23 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 60 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 3 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
42493E GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 264 cm (104 in) 

Priming vol.	 17 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 3 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 

Part no. 
10802688 GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 269 cm (106 in) 

Priming vol.	 20 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 3 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
41138E-07 GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 345 cm (136 in) 

Priming vol.	 28 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 3 
SmartSite™ Y RLL (Removable Extension 1 SC 18 cm/7 in) 

US 
g 
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<< Contents/Gravity Sets

Part no. 
41137E GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 345 cm (136 in) 

Priming vol.	 27 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 4 
SmartSite™ Y RLL (Removable Extension 1 SC 8 cm/3 in) 

US 
g 

Part no. 
MX9963 GSD 4  2.7mm

Length	 271 cm (107 in) 

Priming vol.	 24 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 60 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 1 
SC 2 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MX9968 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 279 cm (110 in) 

Priming vol.	 24 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 1 
SC 2 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MX9416 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 279 cm (110 in) 

Priming vol.	 25 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 2 
NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MX9128 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 284 cm (112 in) 

Priming vol.	 25 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 1 
SC 3 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f
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Part no. 
MX9433 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 323 cm (127 in) 

Priming vol.	 28 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 1 
SC 4 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MX4457 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 374 cm (147 in) 

Priming vol.	 31 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 2 
NAC-Y RLL (1 Removable Extensions Set 2 NAC-Y 1 SC 86 cm/34 in 
and 1 Extension Pressure Rated 1PC 19 cm/7.5 in) 

US 
 f

BD Primary Gravity Sets with In-Line Filter
Gravity Sets with In-Line Filters

Part no. 
42933E GSD 3 q 2.7mm

Length	 264 cm (104 in) 

Priming vol.	 24 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 1 BCV 0.2um 
Large PES Filter 1 RC 1 PC 2 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 

BD Primary Gravity Flow Controller Sets
Gravity Flow Controller Sets

Part no. 
MFS137 GSD 3 q 2.7mm

Length	 188 cm (74 in) 

Priming vol.	
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Flow Controller Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 
DPML Single Scale Flow Controller 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 SC RLL

US 
g 
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Part no. 
MFS140 GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 216 cm (84 in) 

Priming vol.	 20 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Flow Controller Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 
DPML Single Scale Flow Controller 1 PC 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MFS102 GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 251 cm (99in) 

Priming vol.	 22 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Flow Controller Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 
Single Scale Flow Controller 1 SC 1 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

Part no. 
MFS132 GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 226 cm (89 in) 

Priming vol.	 22 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Flow Controller Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 
DPML 1 BCV Single Scale Flow Controller 1 PC 2 NAC-Y RLL

US 
 f

BD Primary Gravity Burette (Add On) Sets
Gravity Burette (Add On) Sets

Part no. 
82113E GSD   2.7mm

Length	 56 cm (22 in) 

Priming vol.	 33 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Burette (Add On) Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 1 RC 1 
PC Graduated 150 mL (Top Plate V/NV 1 NF Access) Spike Adapter

US 
g 
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BD Primary Gravity Stopcock Sets
Gravity Stopcock Sets

Part no. 
42511E GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 307 cm (121 in) 

Priming vol.	 23 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 1 
SmartSite™ Y 4WSC 2 T Access w BCV RLL (Removable Extension 1 
PC 1 SmartSite™ Y 36 in) 

US 
g 

Part no. 
42502E GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 312 cm (123 in) 

Priming vol.	 26 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 1 
SmartSite™ Y 4WSC w BCV RLL (2 Removable Extensions 2 T Port 
Extension cm/8 in and 1 SmartSite Y 1 PC 96 cm/38 in) 

US 
d g 

Part no. 
10011265 GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 320 cm (126 in) 

Priming vol.	 24 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Manifold Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 1 
BCV 1 RC 2 GANG 3WSC(Removable) RLL (Removable Extension 1 
SmartSite™ Y 1 PC 84 cm/33 in) 

US 
g 

Part no. 
42504E GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 295 cm (116 in) 

Priming vol.	 24 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Manifold Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 
1 BCV 1 RC 1 SmartSite™ Y 3 GANG 4WSC(Removable) RLL 
(Removable Extension 1 SmartSite™ Y 1 PC 34 in/13 in) 

US 
g 
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Part no. 
CS42522E-07 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 378 cm (149 in) 

Priming vol.	 30 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Manifold Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 
1 BCV 1 RC 1 SmartSite™ Y 3 Gang SmartSite™ 4WSC RLL (1 
Removable Extension Set 1 PC 127 cm/50 in and 1 Removble 
Extension Set 1 SmartSite™ Y 1 SC 20 cm/8 in)

US 
g

Part no. 
10050187 GSD 4  2.7mm

Length	 188 cm (74 in) 

Priming vol.	 17 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Gravity Manifold Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 60 DPML 1 RC  
2 SmartSite™ Y 4 GANG 4WSC RLL (1 Removable Extension Set 1 PC 
46 cm/18 in and 1 Removable Extension 15 cm/6 in)

US 
d g 

Part no. 
42521E GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 346 cm (136 in) 

Priming vol.	 28 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Manifold Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 
1 BCV 1 RC 2 SmartSite™ Y 2 GANG 4WSC(Removable) RLL 
(Removable Extension 1 SmartSite™ Y 1 SC 58 cm/23 in) 

US 
g 

Part no. 
C42006E GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 351 cm (138 in) 

Priming vol.	 26 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Gravity Manifold Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 
1 BCV 1 RC 1 PC 2 SmartSite™ Y 2 GANG 4WSC RLL (Removable 
Extension 1 SmartSite™ Y 1 PC 58 cm/23 in)

US 
d g 
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Part no. 
11059727 GSD 4  2.7mm

Length	 259 cm (102 in) 

Priming vol.	 21 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Gravity Stopcock Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 60 DPML 1 
BCV 1 RC 2 SmartSite™ Y 4WSC RLL (1 Removable Extension Sets 1 
SmartSite™ Y 89 cm/35 in and 1 Removable 1 SmartSite™ Y 1 SC 20 
cm/8 in) 

US 
d g 

Part no. 
11059728 GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 259 cm (102 in) 

Priming vol.	 21 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 2 
SmartSite™ Y 4WSC RLL (1 Removable Extension Sets 1 SmartSite™ Y 
65 cm/25 in and 1 Removable 1 SmartSite™ Y 1 SC 20 cm/8 in) 

US 
d g 

Part no. 
C42014E-07 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 297 cm (117 in) 

Priming vol.	 24 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 1 
SC 3 SmartSite™ Y 4WSC(Removable) RLL (Removable Extension 1 
SmartSite™ Y 1 SC 76 cm/30 in) 

US 
g 

Part no. 
C42010E GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 360 cm (142 in) 

Priming vol.	 25 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Gravity Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 1 BCV 1 RC  
2 SmartSite™ Y 4WSC RLL (Removable Extension 1 SmartSite™ Y 1 
PC 84 cm/33 in) 

US 
d g 
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Part no. 
42100E-07 GSD 1  2.7mm

Length	 332 cm (131 in) 

Priming vol.	 26 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Manifold Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML 1 
BCV 1 RC 1 SC 2 SmartSite™ Y 2 GANG 3WSC(Removable) RLL (1 
Removable Extension Set 2 SmartSite™ Y 1 SC 97 cm/38 in and 1 
Removable Set 1 SC 15 cm/6 in) 

US 
g 

Part no. 
MX4452 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 355 cm (140 in) 

Priming vol.	
Ctn. qty.	 25
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Gravity Manifold Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 1 
BCV 1 RC 2 NAC-Y 2 GANG 4WSC(Removable) RLL (1 Removable 
Extension 1 SC 1 NAC-Y 135 cm/53 in) 

US 
 f

Part no. 
MX4465 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 265 cm (106 in) 

Priming vol.	
Ctn. qty.	 25
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Stopcock Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 1 
BCV 1 RC 1 NAC-Y 2 GANG 4WSC (Removable) RLL (1 Removable 
Extension Set 1 BCV 56 cm/22 in and 1 Removable Extension Set 1 
BCV 1 SC 1 NAC-Y 18 cm/7 in) 

US 
 f

BD Primary Gravity Manifold Sets
Gravity Manifold Sets

Part no. 
42519E GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 300 cm (118 in) 

Priming vol.	 23 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Gravity Manifold Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 
DPML 1 BCV 1 RC 1 PC 2 SmartSite™ Y 3 Port Manifold w BCV 
(Removable) RLL

US 
d g 
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Part no. 
CM42500E-07 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 335 cm (132 in) 

Priming vol.	 28 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Manifold Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 1 
BCV 1 RC 2 SmartSite™ Y 3 Port SmartSite™ Manifold (Removable) 
RLL (Removable Extension 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y 40 cm/16 in) 

US 
g 

Part no. 
MX4436 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 421 cm (166 in) 

Priming vol.	 34 mL
Ctn. qty.	 25
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Manifold Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 1 
BCV 1 RC 2 NAC-Y 3 Port Manifold (Removable) 4WSC (Removable) 
RLL (Removable Extension 1 SC 1 NAC-Y 43 in/110 cm) 

US 
 f

BD Primary Gravity Blood Filter Sets
Gravity Blood Filter Sets

Part no. 
10387509 GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 267 cm (105 in) 

Priming vol.	 27 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Blood Infusion Set Standardbore NV 20 DPML 200um 
1 RC RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
42081E GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 264 cm (104 in) 

Priming vol.	 30 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Gravity Blood Infusion Set Dual Spike Standardbore NV 15 DPML 
180um 3 RC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 
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Part no. 
10010903 GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 264 cm (104 in) 

Priming vol.	 67 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Gravity Blood Infusion Set Dual Spike Standardbore NV 15 DPML 
180um 3 RC 1 SmartSite™ Y Blood Handpump RLL

US 
a g 
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BD Secondary Gravity Sets
Secondary Infusion Set

Part no. 
10015501 GSD   0.5mm

Length	 70 cm (28 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Secondary Syringe Adapter Infusion Set Smallbore V/NV 
1 PC RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
72215N GSD 2  2.7mm

Length	 102 cm (40 in) 

Priming vol.	 13 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Secondary Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 15 DPML 1 RC RLL
US 

a g 

Part no. 
MT6000 GSD   2.7mm

Length	 56 cm (22 in) 

Priming vol.	
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Secondary Infusion Set (Transfer Set) Standardbore V/NV 1 RC 
Luer Slip

US 
 f

Part no. 
10016073 GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 79 cm (31 in) 

Priming vol.	 11 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Secondary Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 1 RC RLL
US 

a g 

Part no. 
11610341 GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 79 cm (31 in) 

Priming vol.	 12 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Secondary Infusion Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 
DPML 1 RC FLL

US 
g 
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Part no. 
10014881 GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 80 cm (31 in) 

Priming vol.	 12 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PE Lined PVC*

Product description 
BD Secondary Infusion Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 
DPML 1 RC FLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
C70101 GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 92 cm (36 in) 

Priming vol.	 12 mL
Ctn. qty.	 30
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Secondary Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 15um 
1 RC RLL

US 
g 

BD Secondary Texium™ Sets
Secondary Infusion Set (TexiumTM)

Part no. 
70001B-07T GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 80 cm (31 in) 

Priming vol.	 12 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PE Lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Secondary Infusion Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 
DPML 1 RC Texium™

US 
d g 

Part no. 
40000-07T GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 81 cm (32 in) 

Priming vol.	 12 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Secondary Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 1 
SC Texium™

US 
g 

Part no. 
4030B-07T GSD 3 q 2.7mm

Length	 81 cm (32 in) 
Priming vol.	 14 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Secondary Infusion Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 
DPML 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 RC 1 PC Texium™

US 
d g 
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BD Secondary Transfer Set
Secondary Transfer Set

Part no. 
2309E GSD   2.7mm

Length	 13 cm (5 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.93 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Container Access Device Standardore NV 1BCV 1 
Smartsite™ Bonded

US 
g 

BD Secondary Blood Infusion Set
Secondary Transfusion Set

Part no. 
10016242 GSD 3  2.7mm

Length	 81 cm (32 in) 

Priming vol.	 16 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Secondary Blood Infusion Set Standardbore NV 20 DPML 200um 
1 RC RLL

US 
a g 
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<< Contents/BD Alaris™ Infusion System - Infusion Sets

BD Internal use only - Do Not Distribute.

1-844-8BD LIFE (1-844-823-5433)

Sales and Customer Service

medical.information@bd.com

1-800-555-7422 Ext 5

Clinical Support 

BD Alaris™ Infusion System - Infusion Sets
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BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets

Part no. 
2204-0007 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 119 cm (47 in) 

Priming vol.	 14 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 RC RLL

US 
d g 

Part no. 
10942011 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 277 cm (109 in) 

Priming vol.	 23 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 RC RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
10863358 MMS  3  2.7mm

Length	 296 cm (117 in) 

Priming vol.	 25 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 15um 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 RC RLL

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets with Smartsite™ Y-sites and Back Check Valves

Part no. 
24001-0007 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 120 cm (47 in) 

Priming vol.	 14 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 
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Part no. 
2420-0007 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 297 cm (117 in) 

Priming vol.	 25 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 2 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
a g 

Part no. 
10013186 MMS 4  2.7mm

Length	 297 cm (117 in) 

Priming vol.	 25 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 60 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 BCV 2 RC 3 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 

Part no. 
2426-0007 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 320 cm (126 in) 

Priming vol.	 26 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 1 PC 3 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
11426965 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 349 cm (137 in) 

Priming vol.	 28 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 1 SC 5 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
2452-0007 MMS 1  2.7mm

Length	 282 cm (111 in) 

Priming vol.	 25 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 2 BCV 1 RC 3 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 
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Part no. 
11171447 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 320 cm (126 in) 

Priming vol.	 26 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 2 BCV 1 RC 1 PC 1 SC 3 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 

Part no. 
10561554 MMS   3  2.7mm

Length	 321 cm (126 in) 

Priming vol.	 26 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 15um 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 1 PC 3 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Infusion Sets with no Y-sites

Part no. 
11426964 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 118 cm (47 in) 

Priming vol.	 15 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 RC RLL

US 
d g 

Part no. 
2260-0500 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 286 cm (113 in) 

Priming vol.	 23 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 RC RLL

US 
d g 
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BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Infusion Sets with Smartsite™ Y-sites and Back Check Valves

Part no. 
24600-0007 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 304 cm (120 in) 

Priming vol.	 25 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 3 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump 0.2µm Filter Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump Filter Infusion Set with 0.2um Inline Filter, Smartsite™ Y-sites and Back Check Valves

Part no. 
2434-0007 MMS 3 q 2.7mm

Length	 293 cm (115 in) 

Priming vol.	 27 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 BCV 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 RC 1 SC 1 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

Part no. 
2432-0007 MMS 3 q 2.7mm

Length	 299 cm (118 in) 

Priming vol.	 28 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 BCV 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 RC 1 SC 3 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
g 

BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC 0.2µm Filter Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Filter Infusion Set with 0.2um Inline Filter

Part no. 
10010454 MMS 3 q 2.7mm

Length	 291 cm (115 in) 

Priming vol.	 26 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 RC 1 PC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 
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BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Filter Infusion Set with 0.2um Inline Filter, Smartsite™ Y-sites and Back Check Valves

Part no. 
11532269 MMS 3 q 2.7mm

Length	 318 cm (125 in) 

Priming vol.	 29 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 BCV 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 RC 1 PC 2 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump 1.2µm Filter Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump Filter Infusion Set with 1.2um Inline Filter

Part no. 
2202-0007 MMS 3 e 2.7mm

Length	 309 cm (122 in) 

Priming vol.	 27 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1.2um Large PES Filter 1 RC RLL

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC 1.2µm Filter Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Filter Infusion Set with 1.2um Inline Filter and SmartSite™ Y-sites

Part no. 
10010453 MMS 3 e 2.7mm

Length	 291 cm (115 in) 

Priming vol.	 26 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1.2um Large PES Filter 1 RC 1 SC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 



94 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets

BD Alaris™ Pump Burette Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump Burette Infusion Set with SmartSite™ Y-sites

Part no. 
2441-0007 MMS 4 2.7 and 1mm

Length	 330 cm (130 in) 

Priming vol.	 20 mL
Ctn. qty.	 10
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Burette Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 60 DPML 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 2 RC 1 SC 3 SmartSite™ Y Graduated 150 mL 
(Top Plate V/NV 1 NF Access) RLL

US 
a d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Burette 0.2µm Filter Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Burette Infusion Set with 0.2um Inline Filter and SmartSite™ Y-sites

Part no. 
10015012 MMS 3 q 2.7 and 1mm

Length	 317 cm (125 in) 

Priming vol.	 26 mL
Ctn. qty.	 10
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Burette Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 
DPML Alaris™ Pump Segment 0.2um Large PES Filter 2 RC 2 PC 1 
SmartSite™ Y Graduated 150 mL (Top Plate V/NV 1 NF Access) RLL

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump Stopcock/Manifold Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump Stopcock/Manifold Infusion Set with SmartSite™ Y-sites and Back Check Valves

Part no. 
10015896 MMS 1  2.7mm

Length	 318 cm (125 in) 

Priming vol.	 22 mL
Ctn. qty.	 10
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 1 SC 2 SmartSite™ Y 2 GANG 4WSC 
(Removable) RLL (Removable Extension 1 SmartSite™ Y 1 SC Set 76 
cm/30 in) 

US 
g 



95 *DEHP is not part of the material formulation.

<< Contents/BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets

Part no. 
2423-0007 MMS 1  2.7mm

Length	 345 cm (136 in) 

Priming vol.	 28 mL
Ctn. qty.	 10
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 10 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 1 SC 2 SmartSite™ Y 2 GANG 4WSC 
(Removable) RLL (Removable Extension Set 2 SmartSite™ Y 1 SC 102 
cm/40 in) 

US 
g 

Part no. 
2422-0007 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 401 cm (158 in) 

Priming vol.	 31 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 2 SmartSite™ Y 4WSC(Removable) RLL 
(Removable Extension Set 2 SmartSite™ Y 2 PC 97 cm/38 in)

US 
g 

Part no. 
11419365 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 403 cm (159 in) 

Priming vol.	 31 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 1 PC 3 SmartSite™ Y Manifold and 3WSC 
(Removable) RLL (Removable Extension Set 5 SmartSite™ Y 1 PC 1 
SC 69 cm/27 in)

US 
g 

Part no. 
10813621 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 404 cm (159 in) 

Priming vol.	 31 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ 
Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 1 SC 3 SmartSite™ Y 3 GANG 4WSC 
(Removable) RLL (Removable Extension Set 1 SmartSite™ Y 71 
cm/28 in)

US 
g 
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BD Alaris™ Pump Blood Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump Blood Single Spike Infusion Sets

Part no. 
2278-0500 MMS  3  2.7mm

Length	 307 cm (121 in) 

Priming vol.	 33 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Blood Infusion Set Standardbore NV 20 DPML 
200um Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 RC RLL

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump Blood Dual Spike Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump Blood Dual Spike Infusion Sets

Part no. 
10062818 MMS  2  2.7mm

Length	 308 cm (121 in) 

Priming vol.	 33 mL
Ctn. qty.	 10
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Blood Infusion Set Standardbore NV 15 DPML 
180um Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 RC 2 SC RLL

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump Blood Dual Spike Infusion Sets with SmartSite™ Y-sites

Part no. 
2477-0007 MMS  2  2.7mm

Length	 308 cm (122 in) 

Priming vol.	 33 mL
Ctn. qty.	 10
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Alaris™ Pump Blood Infusion Set Standardbore NV 15 DPML 
180um Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 RC 2 SC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
a g 
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BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets with SmartSite™ Bag Access Port and 
Texium™ Closed Male Luer

BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets with SmartSite™ Bag Access Port and Texium™ Closed Male Luer

Part no. 
22000-B007T MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 115 cm (45 in) 

Priming vol.	 14 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 DPML 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 RC Texium™

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets PE Lined PVC with SmartSite™ Bag Access 
Port and Texium™ Closed Male Luer

BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Infusion Sets with SmartSite™ Bag Access Port and Texium™ Closed Male Luer

Part no. 
22603-B007T MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 120 cm (47 in) 

Priming vol.	 14 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 DPML 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 RC Texium™

US 
d g 

Part no. 
22602-B007T MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 300 cm (118 in) 

Priming vol.	 24 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 DPML 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 RC Texium™

US 
d g 

Part no. 
24601-B007T MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 300 cm (118 in) 

Priming vol.	 24 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 DPML 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 2 SmartSite™ Y Texium™ 

US 
d g 
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BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets with Texium™ Closed Male Luer
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets with Texium™ Closed Male Luer

Part no. 
24010-0007T MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 321 cm (126 in) 

Priming vol.	 26 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Alaris™ Pump Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ Pump 
Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 1 PC 3 SmartSite™ Y Texium™

US 
g 

BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets PE Lined PVC with Texium™ Closed 
Male Luer

BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Infusion Sets with Texium™ Closed Male Luer

Part no. 
22600-0007T MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 120 cm (47 in) 

Priming vol.	 14 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Set Standardbore V/NV 20 DPML Alaris™ Pump 
Segment 1 RC Texium™

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets with SmartSite™ Bag Access Port
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets with SmartSite™ Bag Access Port

Part no. 
10013361T MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 297 cm (117 in) 

Priming vol.	 25 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 DPML 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 2 SmartSite™ Y Texium™ 

US 
d g 
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BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets PE Lined PVC with SmartSite™ Bag 
Access Port

BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Infusion Sets with SmartSite™ Bag Access Port

Part no. 
10015862 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 115 cm (45 in) 

Priming vol.	 14 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 DPML 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 RC RLL

US 
d g 

Part no. 
2466-0007 MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 220 cm (87 in) 

Priming vol.	 21 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 DPML 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 RC RLL

US 
d g 

Part no. 
10015861A MMS 3  2.7mm

Length	 323 cm (127 in) 

Priming vol.	 25 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 DPML 
Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 BCV 1 RC 1 PC 3 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets PE Lined PVC Filter Infusion Sets with 
SmartSite™ Bag Access Port and Texium™ Closed Male Luer

BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Filter Infusion Sets with 0.2um Inline Filter, SmartSite™ Bag Access Port, and Texium™ 
Closed Male Luer

Part no. 
24301-0007T MMS 3 q 2.7mm

Length	 292 cm (115 in) 

Priming vol.	 27 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 
DPML Alaris™ Pump Segment 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 RC 1 PC 1 
SmartSite™ Y Texium™ 

US 
d g 
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BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Sets PE Lined PVC Filter Infusion Sets with 
SmartSite™ Bag Access Port

BD Alaris™ Pump PE Lined PVC Filter Infusion Sets with 0.2um Inline Filter and SmartSite™ Bag Access Port

Part no. 
2465-0007 MMS 3 q 2.7mm

Length	 294 cm (116 in) 

Priming vol.	 27 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PE lined 
PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Set Standardbore NF Container Access 20 
DPML Alaris™ Pump Segment 0.2um Large PES Filter 1 RC 1 PC 1 
SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump Syringe Adapter Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump Syringe Adapter Infusion Sets

Part no. 
10010483 MMS   1mm

Length	 208 cm (82 in) 

Priming vol.	 4 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Syringe Adapter Set Smallbore V/NV Alaris™ Pump 
Segment 1 SC RLL

US 
d g 

BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Half Sets
BD Alaris™ Pump Infusion Half Sets with SmartSite™ Y-sites

Part no. 
2403-0007 MMS   2.7mm

Length	 220 cm (87 in) 

Priming vol.	 13 mL
Ctn. qty.	 20
Material	 PVC/DEHP

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Pump Half Set Standardbore Alaris™ Pump Segment 1 
RC 1 SmartSite™ Y RLL

US 
d g 
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BD Alaris™ Syringe Infusion Sets with Pressure Sensing Disc
BD Alaris™ Syringe Infusion Sets with Pressure Sensing Disc

Part no. 
10014914 MMS   0.5mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 0.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Alaris™ Syringe Infusion Set Microbore PSD 1 SC FLL
US 

g 

Part no. 
10014917 MMS   1mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.7 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC* Product description 

BD Alaris™ Syringe Infusion Set Smallbore PSD 1 SC FLL
US 

g 

BD Alaris™ Syringe PE Lined PVC Infusion Sets with Pressure Sensing Disc
BD Alaris™ Syringe PE Lined PVC Infusion Sets with Pressure Sensing Disc

Part no. 
10014918 MMS   0.5mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.2 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PE lined PVC* Product description 

BD Alaris™ Syringe Infusion Set Microbore PSD 1 PC FLL
US 

g 

BD Alaris™ Syringe Filter Infusion Sets with Pressure Sensing Disc
BD Alaris™ Syringe Filter Infusion Sets with 0.2um Inline Filter and Pressure Sensing Disc

Part no. 
10014916 MMS  q 0.5mm

Length	 152 cm (60 in) 

Priming vol.	 1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Syringe Infusion Set Microbore PSD 0.2um Small Volume 
PES Filter 1 SC FLL

US 
g 
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BD Alaris™ Syringe Infusion Sets
BD Alaris™ Syringe Infusion Sets with Anti-Siphon Valve, Back Check Valve and Pressure Sensing Disc

Part no. 
10798703 MMS 3  1mm

Length	 244 cm (96 in) 

Priming vol.	 11 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Syringe Extension Set Smallbore V/NV 20 DPML PSD 1 
BCV 1 ASV Side Arm w NFC RLL

US 
g 

BD Alaris™ Syringe Infusion Set
BD Alaris™ Syringe Infusion Sets with no PSD

Part no. 
10689602 MMS 3  0.5mm

Length	 241 cm (95 in) 

Priming vol.	 13 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ Syringe Extension Set Smallbore 1 SmartSite™ Bonded V/
NV 20 DPML 1 BCV 1 ASV Side Port w SmartSite™ FLL

US 
g 
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Alaris™ PCA Infusion Set Kit
Alaris™ PCA Infusion Sets with Anti-Siphon Valves and Monoject™ Plunger Rod

Part no. 
10800176 MMS   0.5mm

Length	 234 cm (92 in) 

Priming vol.	 2.1 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ PCA Extension Set PVC Microbore 1 ASV 1 PC 1 FL w ASV 
FLL (w Plunger Rod)

US 
g 

Alaris™ PCA Infusion Set with Open Y-site
Alaris™ PCA Infusion Sets with Open Y-site, Back Check Valve, and Anti-Siphon Valve

Part no. 
30852 MMS   1mm

Length	 177 cm (69.5 in) 

Priming vol.	 1.8 mL
Ctn. qty.	 100
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ PCA Extension Set Smallbore 1BCV 1ASV 2 PC Sidearm 
Access FLL

US 

Part no. 
30873 MMS   0.5mm

Length	 229 cm (90 in) 

Priming vol.	 3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ PCA Extension Set Microbore 1BCV 1ASV 2 PC Sidearm 
Access FLL

US 
g 

Alaris™ PCA Infusion Sets with Open Y-site, Back Check Valve, and Anti-Siphon Valve and Monoject™ Plunger Rod

Part no. 
10800175 MMS   0.5mm

Length	 229 cm (90 in) 

Priming vol.	 3 mL
Ctn. qty.	 50
Material	 PVC*

Product description 
BD Alaris™ PCA Extension Set Microbore 1BCV 1ASV 2 PC Sidearm 
Access PLUNGER ROD FLL

US 
g 
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Add-in/Add-on device
Refers to an infusion extension set or specialty component that can be manually added to any infusion set. Add-in/add-on devices are 
used to add functionality required for a specific clinical situation.1 

Burette/Buretrol
A burette is an inline metered chamber designed to support fluid volume management and allow for compounding of intermittent 
drug delivery.1

Change interval
Infusion sets should be replaced according to CDC, National Guidelines, Hospital protocols and drug manufacturers recommendations.1

Di (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)
A plasticizer used in some polyvinyl chloride medical devices is used to yield clarity and soft pliable tubing. DEHP has been shown 
to produce a range of adverse effects in experimental animals, notably liver toxicity, and testicular atrophy. Although the toxic and 
carcinogenic effects of DEHP have been well established in experimental animals, the ability of this compound to produce adverse 
effects in humans is controversial. There is no evidence that neonates, infants, pregnant and breast-feeding women exposed to DEHP 
experience any related adverse effects. However, a lack of evidence of causation between DEHP-PVC and any disease or adverse effect 
does not mean that there are no risks. Many manufacturers utilize alternate phthalates that have not been shown to cause harm.1,2

Drip chamber (DC)
Drip chambers have two primary functions.

•	� Allows an estimate of the rate at which fluid is administered. Flow rate can be calculated with the help of the observations 
from the drip chamber drop former and its drop factor. 

•	 Acts as an air trap. Allows gas (such as air) to rise out from a fluid so that it is not passed downstream.1

DP/mL: Drops per mL or drop factor
The number of drops delivered equals 1 mL. Required to manually calculate flow rates. Common drop factors are1

1   10 DP/mL		  2  15 DP/mL		  3  20 DP/mL		  4  60 DP/mL 6
Auto-vent (AV)
Characteristic of the spike that enters the solution container. Designed for collapsible and non-collapsible containers. The auto 
vent automates venting without clinical intervention, allowing air to enter the container to allow fluid to flow, in addition it filters 
air, aiding in blocking micro-organism ingress.1

Non-vented (NV)
Characteristic of the spike that enters the solution container. Designed for collapsible plastic containers as no air is required to 
enter the container for fluid to flow.1

Vented (V/NV)
Characteristic of the spike that enters the solution container. Designed for containers that do not collapse when emptying (glass 
or semi-rigid plastic). Vent allows air to enter the container to allow fluid to flow, in addition filters air, aiding in blocking micro-
organism ingress.1

Extension sets
A collection of tubing, connectors, and components intended to establish an extension of tubing where the standard length and or 
components of the tubing in an intravenous (infusion) administration set is insufficient.1

Filters
0.2-micron inline filter—an inline filter that removes particulate matter larger than 0.2 microns.1

1.2-micron inline filter—an inline filter that removes particulate matter larger than 1.2 microns.1

Drip chamber 15-micron screen—a screen in the base of designated drip chambers.   

Supor / Polyether sulfone (PES) filter membrane—filter membranes which have low protein and drug binding characteristics.

Blood filter—filters containing a large screen to remove coarse fibrin and byproducts of stored blood. They range in size 
from 170–260um.1

Glossary
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Flow controller (FC)
A calibrated and scaled device used to regulate the flow of fluid.1

Hand pump (gravity transfusion sets only)
A cylindrical chamber that when filled allows for infusate to be manually pumped (hand squeezed). Used for situations where rapid 
infusion is required.1

Internal diameter (ID)
Internal lumen size of the infusion set tubing. The tubing ID dictates the calculated infusion set priming volume.1

      Microbore tubing 0.5 mm internal diameter	       Smallbore tubing 1 mm internal diameter

      Standardbore tubing 2.1 mm internal diameter	       Macrobore tubing 3 mm internal diameter

In-line
Refers to a specialty component or feature that is an integral part of the infusion set.1

Light protective administration set
Specialized tubing and components designed to provide protection from ultraviolet light when administering medications that 
degrade if exposed to light.1,3

Luer connections (male/female)
Universal male and female connections (fittings) that make a correct fit for standard intravenous sets to be connected.1

Manifolds
Allows for multiple infusions to flow into one tubing lumen.1 

Multiway adapters
Allows for multiple infusions to flow into one tubing lumen.1

Needle-free Connectors (needle free-Y and needle free-T)
Designed to provide swabable, needle free, closed access to an infusion device.1

Non-PVC
Tubing either manufactured completely without polyvinyl chloride or which has an inert lining that helps prevent exposure of infused 
fluids to polyvinyl chloride.1

Non-latex
Natural rubber latex is not part of the material formulation.1

One way valves
Anti siphon valve (ASV)
Aids in preventing fluid syphoning during container exchanges or line disconnections. Anti-siphon valves also prevent against back 
flow and free flow in the infusion line.1

Back check valve (BCV)
A one-way valve that allows the solution to flow in one direction. BCVs are commonly found in infusion sets with needle-free 
Y access ports (located above a needle-free connector [NFC] to prevent back flow of medication during administration of an 
infusion push medication or secondary infusion).1

Pinch and slide clamps (PC/SC)
Clamps designed to provide on/off fluid control.1

3 mm

Glossary (continued)

2.1 mm

0.5 mm 1 mm
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Primary set
Typically, the main administration set used to deliver the infusate from the container to the patient.1

Protective cap
Single-use component protective caps support contamination free handling during setup. 

Prime cap/auto-prime cap single-use, tapered seal, male luer, cap with hydrophobic membrane designed to allow air to escape, but not 
fluid during initial set priming.1

Priming volume (PV)
The amount of fluid required to fill the entire length of the infusion set eliminating the air in line.1

Secondary set
A secondary administration set is defined as an infusion set attached to a primary administration set. Secondary sets are widely used 
to administer intermittent medications, such as antibiotics and are commonly referred to as a “piggyback.” (Primary intermittent sets 
are primary sets that are used for infusions that are disconnected and reconnected during use.1)
Spike
Device used to access infusion containers.1

Double spike infusion sets
Primary sets with two spikes.  For use when rapid infusion or dual administration is required.1

Stopcocks and stopcock gangs
A manually manipulated device used to direct the flow of solution.  Additionally allows for multiple infusions to flow into one 
tubing lumen.1

Roller clamp (RC)
Clamp allowing for manual regulation of flow.  Tubing is incrementally occluded as the roller clamp is tightened. 1 

Needle-free access ports/Needle-free connectors
Serves as an access to the tubing for medication administration, located at various locations along an infusion set— swabable needle-
free access ports align with infection prevention and needlestick injury reduction initiatives.1

Transfusion/Blood administration set
Transfusion/Blood infusion sets are designed to accommodate the viscous properties of blood and allow for rapid transfusion (if 
clinically required). These sets contain a large screen filter (170 micron to 240 micron) to filter coarse fibrin and clots.1

Y-Access port/s
Allows for additional infusions to flow into one tubing lumen.  Y-access may be open or contain a needle-free access device depending 
on the tubing manufacturers offerings.1

References

1.	 Infusion Nurses Society, Corrigan, A., Gorski, L., Hankins, J., Perucca, R., & Alexander, M. (2014). Infusion Nursing: an Evidence-
Based Approach. Elsevier Health Sciences 

2.	 Guidance for Industry Limiting the Use of Certain Phthalates as Excipients in CDER-Regulated Products. (2012). https://www.
fda.gov/files/drugs/published/Limiting-the-Use-of-Certain-Phthalates-as-Excipients-in-CDER-Regulated-Products_pdf.pdf 
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Graphic Symbol title Explanatory text and standard
Medical devices — Symbols to be used with medical device labels, labeling and information to be supplied – Part 1: general requirements

Do not re-use
Indicates a medical device that is intended for one use, or for use on a single patient during 
a single procedure.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Do not resterilize
Indicates a medical device that is not to be resterilized.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Sterilized using 
ethylene oxide

Indicates a medical device that has been sterilized using ethylene oxide.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Sterile
Indicates a medical device that has been subjected to a sterilization process.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Sterilized using irradiation
Indicates a medical device that has been sterilized using irradiation.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Sterile fluid path
Indicates the presence of a sterile fluid path within the medical device in cases when other 
parts of the device, including the exterior, might not be supplied sterile.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Example, sterile fluid path 
sterilized by ethylene oxide

Indicates the medical device contains a sterile fluid path that has been sterilized using 
ethylene oxide.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Example, sterile fluid path 
sterilized using irradiation

Indicates the medical device contains a sterile fluid path that has been sterilized using 
irradiation.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Batch code
Indicates the manufacturer’s batch code so that the batch or lot can be identified.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Catalogue number
Indicates the manufacturer’s catalogue number so that the medical device can 
be identified.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Serial number
Indicates the manufacturer’s serial number so that a specific medical device can 
be identified.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Date of manufacture
Indicates the date when the medical device was manufactured.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Manufacturer
Indicates the medical device manufacturer, as defined in EU Directives 90/385/EEC,  
93/42/EEC and 98/79/EC.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Use-by-date
Indicates the date after which the medical device is not to be used.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Do not use if 
package is damaged

Indicates a medical device that should not be used if the package has been 
damaged or opened.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Symbols This symbols glossary can be found online and not all symbols are applicable to products in this catalog.

Not all symbols apply to every SKU. Refer to individual product labeling for applicable symbols
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Contains or presence of 
natural rubber latex

Indicates the presence of dry natural rubber or dry natural rubber latex as a material of 
construction within the medical device or the packaging of a medical device.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Temperature limit
Indicates the temperature limits to which the medical device can be safely exposed.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Keep dry
Indicates a medical device that needs to be protected from moisture.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Consult instructions for use
Indicates the need for the user to consult the instructions for use.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Nonpyrogenic
Indicates a medical device that is nonpyrogenic.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Drops per milliliter
Indicates the number of drops per milliliter.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Liquid filter with pore size
Indicates an infusion or transfusion system of the medical device that contains a filter of a 
particular nominal pore size.
ISO 15223-1:2016

Open here
Indicates tab for package opening 
ISO 7000

Inner diameter Indicates inner diameter

MR Safe An item which is marked MR safe poses no known hazards in all MR environments

MR Conditional
An item with demonstrated safety in the MR environment within defined conditions
ASTM. F2503

Symbol for use in the labeling of medical devices — Requirements for labeling of medical devices containing phthalates.

Contains or presence of 
phthalate: bis (2-ethylhexyl) 
phthalate (DEHP)

Indicates the medical device is manufactured with products containing the phthalate:  
bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP).

BS EN 15986:2011

CE marking of conformity or “CE marking” means a marking by which a manufacturer indicates that a device is in conformity with the applicable requirements 
set out in this regulation and other applicable union harmonisation legislation providing for its affixing

CE marking 
Signifies European technical conformity.

EU 2017-745 EU 2017-746

Graphical symbols for use on equipment

Country of manufacture
Indicates the country of manufacture.

IEC 60417

Symbols (continued) This symbols glossary can be found online and not all symbols are applicable 
to products in this catalog.

Not all symbols apply to every SKU. Refer to individual product labeling for applicable symbols
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Components details
Male luer locks

Fixed male luer 
lock (FLL)

Rotating male luer 
lock (RLL)

Rotating male luer 
lock bifuse

Rotating male luer 
lock trifuse

Rotating male luer 
lock quadfuse

Male luer cap

Fixed male luer lock 
w back check valve

Fixed male luer lock 
w anti syphon valve

Rotating male 
luer lock w back 
check valve

Rotating male 
luer lock w anti 
syphon valve

Male luer w 
flash blub

Female Luer Locks
Female luer lock 
winged (removable 
components)

Female luer lock 
no wings (bonded 
components)

Female luer lock w 
back check valve

Female luer lock w 
anti siphon valve

Needle-free connectors

SmartSiteTM Needle-
Free connector

MaxPlusTM Needle-
Free connector

MaxZeroTM Needle-
Free connector

Q-SyteTM Needle-
Free connector

TexiumTM with 
Priming Cap

Stopcocks

Stopcock 
(white tap)

Stopcock (blue tap)
Stopcock (white 
‘T’ tap)

Stopcock (blue 
‘T’ tap) 

Stopcock injection 
port (white ‘T’ tap) 

Stopcock smartsite 
(white ‘T’ tap)

Stopcock q-syte 
(white ‘T’ tap)

Check valves

Back check valve (BCV) Anti siphon valve (ASV)
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Stopcocks gangs/Manifolds

3 port manifold
3 Port Manifold with 
SmartsiteTM

Stopcock 2 gang Stopcock 3 Gang

 3 Stopcock 
manifold 
SmartsiteTM

3 Stopcock 
manifold

Components details (continued)

T-connectors
T-connector w 
injection port / 
rotating luer

T-connector w 
SmartSiteTM / 
rotating luer

T-connector w 
SmartSiteTM / 
luer slip

Clamps

Slide clamp Pinch clamp Roller clamp

Filter sets

0.2um Small volume 
PES filter

1.2um Small volume 
PES filter

0.2um Small volume 
endotoxin retentive 
filter (+ve)

1.2um Small volume 
endotoxin retentive 
filter (+ve)

0.2um Medium 
volume PES filter

1.2um Medium 
volume PES filter

Large inline 0.2 
Micron filter generic

Large inline 1.2 
Micron filter generic

 

Y - access

SmartSiteTM-Y Injection port-Y Nac-Y

Multiport 2 
SmartSiteTM-Y

Multiport 4 
SmartSiteTM-Y

T access port

Open Y access port
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Components details (continued) 
Tube fuse junction

2 - 1 Tube fuse 
junction

3 - 1 Tube fuse 
junction

 2 - 1 Y tube fuse 
junction

Flow controllers

Flow controller - single scale Flow controller - double scale

AlarisTM Pump Segment GP pump segment

AlarisTM System 
Pump Segment

Gp pump segment

GW pump segment Pressure sensing disc

GW pump segment
Pressure sensing 
disc (PSD)
AlarisTM Syringe Pump

Spikes

Spike non-vented
Spike vented / 
non-vented

Spike autovent
Spike needle-free 
container access

Spike blunt blood 
non-vented

In-line drip chambers

In-line drip 
chamber 20DP

In-line drip chamber 
20DP w 15um filter

In-line drip chamber 
20DP w 200um filter
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Components details (continued)
Drip chambers

Drip chamber vented/
non-vented 60DP

Drip chamber vented/
non-vented 60DP 
15um filter

Drip chamber vented/
non-vented 60DP ARD

Drip chamber 
vented/non-vented 
10DP/15DP/20DP

Drip chamber 
vented/non-vented 
10DP/15DP/20DP 
15um filter

Drip chamber 
non-vented 
10DP/15DP/20DP 
15um filter

Drip chamber 
vented/non-vented 
10DP/15DP/20DP ARD

Drip chamber 
autovent 20DP

Drip chamber with nf 
container access 20DP

Transfusion blood drip chambers

Blood drip chamber 
180um/200um 
non-vented

Blood drip chamber 
180um/200um non-
vented ball valve 
shut-off

Burette sets

Burette/buretrol set

Blood hand pump

Blood hand pump

Hanger

Iv bag/
container hanger
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